

**SC NO. 623/2023
STATE VS. AJIT YADAV
FIR NO. 472/2022
PS: KAPASHERA**

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent despite waiting and repeated calls.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

IO/ASI Ajit is present and submits that complainant is out of Delhi.

Issue NBW's against accused with notice to his surety for
16.10.2024.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
28.05.2024**

At this stage, accused has appeared and at his oral request, NBW's ordered to be issued against him stands cancelled.

Re-notify the matter for **PE** on the date already fixed i.e
16.10.2024.

Complainant be also summoned for the said date.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
28.05.2024**