

SC 623/2023
STATE Vs. AJIT YADAV
FIR No. 472 /2022
PS:Kapashera

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Kuldeep Dagar, Ld. counsel for accused who is on bail
but not present today.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Vijay Paswan is present.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Ajit
Yadav on the ground that he is suffering from fever, same is allowed for
today only. In these circumstances, witness is discharged unexamined.

Let complainant be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.01.2025**.

DEEPAK WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date: 2024.10.16
19:47:30 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
16.10.2024