

SC 623/2023
STATE VS. AJIT YADAV
FIR NO 472/2022
PS KAPASHERA

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Babita Rani, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused with
accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Vijay Paswan, is present and he is examined in
chief as PW-1 and his further examination is deferred for want of case
property and same is stated to be lying in FSL.

Let priority letter be issued to Director, FSL to expedite the
result and file in the court on the NDOH through concerned SHO
returnable for NDOH.

In the meanwhile, let witnesses no. 3, 6 & 9 be summoned
for NDOH.

SHO be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.09.2025**.

Digitally
signed by
DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.04.25
11:56:26
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
25.04.2025