

SC NO 623-2023
STATE VS. AJIT YADAV
FIR NO. 472/2022
PS KAPASHERA

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with the MHC(M) with case property.

Ms. Pulkita Nahara, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 Sh. Vijay Paswan is present and he is examination-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred as main counsel is not available today as marriage of sister of main counsel is scheduled for 23.11.2025.

Dr. Ashu Verma, Medical Officer, Sarawati Hospital, Gurugram, Haryana is also present and he is examined, cross-examined as PW-2 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of PW-1 / remaining PE on 03.12.2025.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.11.2025