

CR 673/2025

NASEEB SINGH THROUGH HIS SPA SH SUNNY Vs. MS BABA
BHAGWAN DASS AND ORS.

08.08.2026

Present: None for the revisionist.

Be awaited. Put up at 11:00 A.M.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)

Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts

At 11:00 A.M.

Present: None for the revisionist.

Be awaited. Put up at 12:00 P.M.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)

Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts

At 12:00 P.M.

Present: Sh. Paramvir Singh, Ld counsel for the revisionist.

IA No. 1/2025 (application for condonation of delay) & CR No.673/2025

1. Record reflects that respondent no.1 is yet to be served with the notice of the present revision petition.
2. An application has been filed on behalf of revisionist for bringing on record fresh address of respondent no.1 company.
3. Ld counsel for revisionist seeks some time for filing downloaded data qua respondent no.1 company from the website of ROC alongwith affidavit.
4. Put up for further proceedings on **27.10.2026**.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)

Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts

08.08.2026_(a)